60
TRAME 28 TRAME 20 TRAME 14
11,2 cm12,0 cm 10,6 cm
OUT
3
,0
 c
m

IN
6,0 cm
ORDER EXAMPLE
To correctly order this model follow the example specifi ed below:
PRODUCT TRO20#1830015 OR1 ST 9010 R12
TRO20#1830015 Article code composed of Model, Height (1839) and Number of elements (015)
0R1 Connector code found in the table here below
ST  Standard Support code found in the table here below
9010  Colour code to be checked in the Tubes Colour Chart
R12  Connection code that defi nes the type of union for copper pipes or multi-layer pipes
found herein at page 222
ACCESSORIES
 Cod. GVR One way Remote Valve Assembly, CHROME fi nish
Cod. GVRC#  One way Remote Valve Assembly, COLOUR fi nish
  Specify the color code, e.g.: 9010, after checking the Tubes Colour Chart
TRAME HORIZONTAL
Radiator composed of 14, 20, 28 mm diameter horizontal steel elements fusion welded with 28 mm diameter manifolds
HW
L L L
H H H
TECHNICAL DIAGRAM
OUTIN
Connection to water
system
Valve
Lockshield
Connection to radiator
 Inter-axis 8,5 cm Wiring diagram of radiator to the Remote Valve Assembly (GVR) in the standard OR1 confi guration with connectors
on the lower part
Standard REAR CONNECTORS
They enable connection to the system via Remote Valve Assembly (GVR) and are supplied
as an accessory. This type of connectors must be specifi ed when placing the order, they
are supplied WITHOUT an additional price charge
EXTERNAL CONNECTORS – standard type
They enable connection to the system via
Standard Valve and Lockshield and are supplied
as an accessory. This type of connectors must be
specifi ed when placing the order, they are supplied
WITH an additional price charge of €
connector OR1
standard connector always
supplied, if not otherwise
specifi ed in the order
connector RS2 on
the left
supplied on request
connector RD2 on
the right
supplied on request
EXTERNAL connector
0B2
supplied on request
I=L-4,0 cm
Centred
I=

ZRF005
MXELHW
ORDER EXAMPLE
To correctly order this model follow the example specifi ed below:
PRODUCT TRO20E#0525 0420 A2 ST 9010
TRO20E#0525 0430 Article code composed of Model, Width (0525mm) and Height (0430mm)
A2 (KA2 x mixed) Resistor code found in the table on the side
ST  Standard Support code, only one support code available for Electric and Mixed version
9010  Colour code to be checked in the Tubes Colour Chart
ACCESSORIES ELECTRIC/MIXED version (only for standard STD resistors)
 ZRF004 Kit with wireless room thermostat
Or ZRF005 Portable, programmable digital wireless chronothermostat kit
ACCESSORIES for MIXED version with rear connectors
 Cod. GVR One way Remote Valve Assembly, CHROME fi nish
Cod. GVRC#  One way Remote Valve Assembly, COLOUR fi nish
  Specify the color code, e.g.: 9010, after checking the Tubes Colour Chart
For other types of Valves see the table in page 217 - 218 - 219 - 220.
How to carry out connection to the Electric supply
Remote switch (not
supplied)
Receiver
Radio receiver
(supplied with ZRF004 or ZRF005)
Electric plug not
supplied
63
TRAME Horizontal Electric
Radiator composed of 14, 20, 28 mm diameter horizontal steel elements fusion welded with 28 mm diameter manifolds
EL
ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR COLOURS AND FINISHES (see the offi cial Tubes Colour Chart)
Additional colour charges are calculated over the Pure white price (Cat. C0), for the other categories the additional charges herein below are applicable:
Category C1 and C2 +10%
C3 Category +20%
RAL not included in the colour chart +30%
PLATED fi nishes: NOT available
Colours not available: GRCR
TRO14E#05250400 40,0 52,5 300
TRO14E#05250818 81,8 52,5 600
TRO14E#05251312 131,2 52,5 900
TRO14E#05251806 180,6 52,5 1200
Model H
(cm)
L
(cm)
Electric resistor
Watts
Category C0
RAL 9010 (€)
TRAME 14 electric
TRO20E#05250420 42,0 52,5 300
TRO20E#05250820 82,0 52,5 600
TRO20E#05251270 127,0 52,5 900
TRO20E#05251820 182,0 52,5 1200
Model H
(cm)
L
(cm)
Electric resistor
Watts
Category C0
RAL 9010 (€)
TRAME 20 electric
TRO28E#05250424 42,4 52,5 300
TRO28E#05250820 82,0 52,5 600

ZRF005
MXELHW
ORDER EXAMPLE
To correctly order this model follow the example specifi ed below:
PRODUCT TRO20M#0525 0420 KA2 ST 9010
TRO20M#0525 0430 Article code composed of Model, Width (0525mm) and Height (0430mm)
KA2 Resistor code found in the table on the side
ST  Standard Support code, only one support code available for Electric and Mixed version
9010  Colour code to be checked in the Tubes Colour Chart
ACCESSORIES ELECTRIC/MIXED version (only for standard STD resistors)
 ZRF004 Kit with wireless room thermostat
Or ZRF005 Portable, programmable digital wireless chronothermostat kit
ACCESSORIES for MIXED version with rear connectors
 Cod. GVR One way Remote Valve Assembly, CHROME fi nish
Cod. GVRC#  One way Remote Valve Assembly, COLOUR fi nish
  Specify the color code, e.g.: 9010, after checking the Tubes Colour Chart
For other types of Valves see the table in page 217 - 218 - 219 - 220.
How to carry out connection to the Electric supply
Remote switch (not
supplied)
Receiver
Radio receiver
(supplied with ZRF004 or ZRF005)
Electric plug not
supplied
I=41,3 cm
I=41,3 cm
Mixed with Kit, Room
thermostat and
External Connectors
Mixed with Room
thermostat and Rear
Connectors
Mixed Standard with
Rear Connectors
I=L-4,0 cm
Centred
I=L-4,0 cm
Centred
65
TRAME HORIZONTAL Mixed (Electric-Water)
Radiator composed of 14, 20, 28 mm diameter horizontal steel elements fusion welded with 28 mm diameter manifolds
MX
ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR COLOURS AND FINISHES (see the offi cial Tubes Colour Chart)
Additional colour charges are calculated over the Pure white price (Cat. C0), for the other categories the additional charges herein below are applicable:
Category C1 and C2 +10%
C3 Category +20%
RAL not included in the colour chart +30%
PLATED fi nishes: NOT availableColours not available: GRCR
Standard VALVES (for Valves and Lockshields, valves that can be fi tted with thermostat, Thermostatic valves,or Single pipe, Twin pipe, Stainless steel and thermostatic heads see pages 217 - 218 - 219 - 220)
code Description Price
Z1TLNR#ANR129010 Valve and Lockshield - ValCOLOR Copper
Angle 1/2” RAL 9010 Glossy Pure White
€
Z1RAC#R12CRO 2 copper unions diam. 12 mm
for ValCOLOR Chrome fi nish
Valve+Lockshield
€
ZRCF# Kit with pipe collars for towel warmers €
code Description Price
GVR# Valve and Lockshield
assembly for recessed remote
connection, CHROME fi nish
€
GVRC# Valve and Lockshield
assembly for recessed remote
connection, COLOUR fi nish
€
ZRF004 Kit with wall type room thermostat (Wireless) + Receiver
ZRF005 Portable, digital wireless chronothermostat kit with weekly programming + Receiver
WIRELESS THERMOSTATS
Code Description Price  (€)
The electric version is made with a standard type resistor, the version with the new terminal will be available as of June 2014 with an additional price.

CODES/ PRICES TABLE FOR ELECTRIC AND MIXED VERSION RESISTORS
66
ORDER EXAMPLE
To correctly order this model follow the example specifi ed below:
PRODUCT TRV28#1830015 R05 ST 9010 R12
TRV28#1830015 Article code composed of Model, Height (1839) and Number of elements (015)
R05 Connector code found in the table here below
ST  Standard Support code found in the table here below
9010  Colour code to be checked in the Tubes Colour Chart
R12  Connection code that defi nes the type of union for copper pipes or multi-layer pipes
found herein at page 222
ACCESSORIES
 Cod. GVR One way Remote Valve Assembly, CHROME fi nish
Cod. GVRC#  One way Remote Valve Assembly, COLOUR fi nish
  Specify the color code, e.g.: 9010, after checking the Tubes Colour Chart
TRAME VERTICAL
Radiator composed of 20 and 28mm diameter vertical steel elements fusion welded with 28 mm diameter manifolds
HW
TRAME 28 TRAME 20
11,2 cm12,0 cm
OUT
2
,0
 c
m
IN
IN
O
U
T
IN
O
U
T
OUTIN
2
,0
 c
m
id
OUTIN
id
OUTIN
L L
H H
TECHNICAL DIAGRAM
Standard REAR CONNECTORS
They enable connection to the system via Remote Valve Assembly (GVR) and are supplied
as an accessory. This type of connectors must be specifi ed when placing the order, they
are supplied WITHOUT an additional price charge
EXTERNAL CONNECTORS – standard type
They enable connection to the system via
Standard Valve and Lockshield and are supplied
as an accessory. This type of connectors must be
specifi ed when placing the order, they are supplied
WITH an additional price charge of €
connector R05
standard connector always
supplied, if not otherwise
specifi ed in the order
connector RS1
left side on the rear
supplied on
request
connector RD1
right side on the rear
supplied on
request
Connection of radiator
to the Remote Valve
Assembly (GVR) in standard
R05 confi guration with
connectors at the bottom